the respective individual project. 

§ 15 Liability insurance 
The Contractor shall be obligated to cover its services within the 
scope of the individual orders by a liability insurance in an 
appropriate amount, however, at least in the amount of 
250,000.00 Euro (two hundred fifty thousand Euro), the existence 
of which shall be proven upon request. 

§ 16 Final provisions 

(1) The Parties agree that amendments and additions to this 
contract must be made in writing. If any provision of this contract 
is invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain